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October 17, 2011	 RE:	 NOTICE OF VIOLATION
MEDINA COUNTY
MEDINA CO.- SHARON WADSWORTH
COMMUNITY WATER SYSTEM
FWS ID #OH5202003

Mr. James Troike, P.E.
Medina County Sanitary Engineer
P.O. Box 542
Medina, OH 44258

Dear Mr. Troike:

iiia ii I l 'Ii'M II

This letter is notification that the Medina County-Sharon Wadsworth public water system is in
violation of Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) Rule 3745-83-01 for failure to maintain a minimum of
0.2 mg/L free chlorine residual measured at representative points throughout the distribution system.

This violation of the OAC is based upon information reported on Monthly Operating Report (MOR)
#5002 for the months of July and August 2011. Results reported on these forms documented three
days in July and 15 days in Aug ust when the minimum chlorine residual in the distribution system
was less than 0.2 mgJL free chlorine residual.

A booster chlorine station is currently under construction to serve this system. This station is being
constructed to ensure that adequate chlorine residual will be maintained throughout this system in
the future.

If you have any questions, please contact me directly at (330) 963-1235.

Respectfylly,

L.. crc
Leslie Otten
Environmental Specialist
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
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cc:	 Mr. David Ling, Water Dist. System Supervisor

Northeast District Office 	 330 1963 1200
2110 East Aurora Road	 33014870769 (fax)
Twinsburg. OH 44087-1924 	 www.epa.ohio.gov


